Mr. Anil Harish - Independent Director 10000 1000 -

Ms. Bala Desphande - Independent Director - - -

Mr. Doreswamy Sheshagiri Rao - Independent Director - - -

Mr. Vijay Kumar Chopra - Independent Director - - -

Mr. Dinesh Maheshwari - Chief Financial Officer - - -

Mr. Deepak Tanna - Company Secretary - - -

Mr. Inderjit Walia - Director - - 1*

Mr. Devendra Khanna - Director - - 1*

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Chopra - Director - - 1*

Mr. Sridhar Natarajan  - Independent Director - - -

Ms. Veenu Mittal - Independent Director - - -

Mr. Manish Sabnis - CEO - -

Mr. Anupam Goyal - Chief Financial Officer - - -

Ms. Gurdeep Kaur - Company Secretary - - -

* Each one holds share as nominee of Cedar Support Services Ltd.

28

29

ANNEXURE 3

FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED (Applicant Company)

PRE & POST SCHEME EQUITY SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

thThe Pre & Post Scheme shareholding pattern of the Applicant Company of Equity and Class B (Series 1) based on shareholding as on 30
September, 2015

Pre & Post Scheme Shareholding Pattern - FRL (Equity Shares)

Sr No Category of Shareholder   Pre-Scheme Shareholding  Post-Scheme Shareholing

  No of shares % No of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate 201205918 51.81 201205918 46.60

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(1) 201205918 51.81 201205918 46.60

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals / Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 0 0.00

b Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

c Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

d Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

e Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2) 201205918 51.81 201205918 46.60

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 6908268 1.78 6908268 1.60
/ (b) Financial Institutions Banks 5264854 1.36 5264854 1.22

(c) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Venture  Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 4209828 1.08 4209828 0.97

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 57481179 14.80 57481179 13.31

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i-i) Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 17968437 4.63 17968437 4.16

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 91832566 23.65 91832566 21.27

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 77506407 19.96 120984668 28.02

(b) Individuals

I Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to

Rs. 1 lakh 9662552 2.49 9662552 2.24

II Individual shareholders holding nominal   share capital in

excess of Rs.1 lakh. 6613533 1.70 6613533 1.53

(c) Qualified Foreign Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Other (specify)

(d-i) Clearing Member 535846 0.14 535846 0.12

(d-ii) Non Resident Indians 338777 0.09 338777 0.08

(d-iii) Directors & their Relatives (Independent Directors) 10000 0.00 10000 0.00

(d-iv) Trust 312800 0.08 312800 0.07

(d-v) Hindu Undivided Family 302924 0.08 302924 0.07

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 95282839 24.54 138761100 32.14

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 187115405 48.19 230593666 53.40

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 388321323 100.00 431799584 100.00

30

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against which Depository

Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0

2 Public 0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (C ) 0 0 0 0

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 388321323 100.00 431799584 100

Pre & Post Scheme Shareholding Pattern - FRL (Class B (Series 1) Shares)

Sr No Category of Shareholder   Pre-Scheme Shareholding   Post-Scheme Shareholding

  No of shares % No of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family   88,115 0.22 88,115 0.22

(b) Central Government / State Government(s)   -   0.00  -   0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate   28,321,456 71.93 28,321,456 71.93

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks   -   0.00 -   0.00

(e) Any Others(Specify)   -   0.00  -   0.00

 Sub Total(A)(1)   28,409,571 72.15 28,409,571 72.15

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/Foreign Individuals)   -   0.00 -   0.00

b Bodies Corporate   -   0.00 -   0.00

c Institutions   -   0.00 -   0.00

d Qualified Foreign Investor   -   0.00 -   0.00

e Any Others(Specify)   -   0.00 -   0.00

 Sub Total(A)(2)   -   0.00 -   0.00

 Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2)   28,409,571 72.15 28,409,571 100.00

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI   336,984 0.86 336,984 0.86

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks   96,991 0.24 96,991 0.24

(c) Central Government / State Government(s)   -   0.00 -   0.00

(d) Venture  Capital Funds   -   0.00 -   0.00

(e) Insurance Companies   23,579 0.06 23,579 0.06

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors   -   0.00 -   0.00

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors   -   0.00 -   0.00

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor   -   0.00 -   0.00

(i) Any Other (specify)   -   0.00 -   0.00

(i-i) Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate)   125,595 0.32 125,595 0.32

 Sub-Total (B)(1)   583,149 1.48  583,149 1.48

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate   2,751,258 7.00 2,751,258 7.00

(b) Individuals

I Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to

Rs. 1 lakh   1,196,990 3.04 1,196,990 3.04

II Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess

of Rs. 1 lakh.   5,228,817 13.28  5,228,817 13.28

(c) Qualified Foreign Investor   -   0.00 -   0.00

(d) Any Other (specify)

(d-i) Clearing Member   465,692 1.18 465,692 1.18

(d-ii) Non Resident Indians   10,947 0.03  10,947 0.03

(d-iii) Directors & their Relatives (Independent Directors)   1,000 0.00 1,000 0.00

(d-iv) Trust   15 0.00 15 0.00

(d-v) Hindu Undivided Family   727,240 1.85  727,240 1.85

31

 Sub-Total (B)(2)   10,381,959 26.38 10,381,959 26.38

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)   10,965,108 27.85 10,965,108 27.85

 TOTAL (A)+(B)   39,374,679 100.00 39,374,679 100.00

C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against which Depository

Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group   -   0  -   0

2 Public   -   0  -   0

 Sub-Total (C )   -   0  -   0

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)   39,374,679 100.00  39,374,679 100.00

ANNEXURE 4

BHARTI RETAIL LIMITED
PRE & POST SCHEME EQUITY SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

thThe Pre & Post Scheme equity shareholding pattern of BRL based on shareholding as on 30  September, 2015

Pre & Post Scheme Shareholding Pattern - BRL

Sr No Category of Shareholder   Pre-Scheme Shareholding Post-Scheme Shareloding

  No of shares % No of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 0 0.00 88115 0.02

(b) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate 1719750000 100.00 229527374 48.71

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(1) 1719750000 100.00 229615489 48.73

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 0 0.00

b Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

c Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

d Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

e Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=

 (A)(1)+(A)(2) 1719750000 100.00 229615489 48.73

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 7245252 1.54

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 5361845 1.14

(c) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Venture  Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 4233407 0.90

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 57481179 12.20

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i-i) Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 0 0.00 18094032 3.84

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 92415715 19.61

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 123735926 26.26

(b) Individuals

I Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to

Rs. 1 lakh 0 0.00 10859542 2.30

II Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in

excess of Rs. 1 lakh. 0 0.00 11842350 2.51

32

(c) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Other (specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d-i) Clearing Member 0 0.00 1001538 0.21

(d-ii) Non Resident Indians 0 0.00 349724 0.07

(d-iii) Directors & their Relatives (Independent Directors) 0 0.0 11000 0.00

(d-iv) Trust 0 0.00 312815 0.07

(d-v) Hindu Undivided Family 0 0.00 1030164 0.00

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0.00 149143059 31.65

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 0 0.00 241558774 51.27

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 1719750000 100.00 471174263 100.00

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against which Depository

Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group   -   0 -   0

2 Public   -   0 -   0

 Sub-Total (C )   -   0 -   0

 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 1719750000 100.00 471174263 100.00

33

ANNEXURE 5

34

35

36

37

ANNEXURE 6

38

ANNEXURE 7

39

40

ANNEXURE 8

41

Thi
s
pa

ge
 h

as
 b

ee
n

in
te

nt
io
na

lly
 k
ep

t b
la
nk

.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY SUMMONS FOR DIRECTION NO. 797 OF 2015

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1 of 1956 and other relevant
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

AND
In the matter of Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956

AND
In the matter of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement under
Sections 391 to 394 read with Sections 100 to 104 of the Companies
Act, 1956 and Section 52 of Companies Act 2013 and the applicable
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and/or Companies Act, 2013,
as may be applicable between Future Retail Limited and Bharti Retail
Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors

)
)
)
)
)   ……..Applicant Company